





**GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION**

**TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED**

**ITEM III (50) 25 KVA CSP DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMER 120/240, STK # 205020**

**October 19, 2016 @ 3:30 PM**

VENDORS	DELIVERY TIME (WKS)	UNIT PRICE	OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT	TOTAL
National Transformer Sales (Ernco)	12	\$801.00	\$1,885.20*	\$40,050.00
Anixter, Inc.(GE)	12	864.96	1,905.06	43,248.00
Anixter, Inc. (Cooper)	7	974.38	1,966.48	48,719.00
Richardson Associates. (Amorph)	10	1,233.00	1,988.10	61,650.00
Wesco Distribution	8	778.00	2,005.30	38,900.00
Richardson Associates. (3%)	8	898.00	2,005.90	44,900.00
Irby Utilities	10	2,054.70	2,873.40	102,735.00

\* Indicates recommended award based on lowest total ownership cost.

Recommended for Award:

\_\_\_\_\_ Date  
Kyle Brown, Electric Planning Engineer

\_\_\_\_\_ Date  
Roger Jones, Director of Electric Systems

\_\_\_\_\_ Date  
Jeff W. McCauley, Chief Financial Officer

\_\_\_\_\_ Date  
Chris Padgett, Chief Administrative Officer

Approved for Award:

\_\_\_\_\_ Date  
Anthony C. Cannon, General Manager/CEO





**GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION**

**TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED**

**ITEM VI (15) 50 KVA CONVENTIONAL DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMER 120/240,**

**STK # 204930**

**October 19, 2016 @ 3:30 PM**

<b>VENDORS</b>	<b>DELIVERY TIME (WKS)</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
National Transformer Sales (Ernco)	12	\$967.00	\$2,811.10*	\$14,505.00
Anixter, Inc. (GE)	12	1,054.70	2,767.10	15,820.50
Irby Utilities	10	1,407.00	2,787.90	21,105.00
Richardson Associates (Amorph)	10	1,545.00	2,797.50	23,175.00
Anixter, Inc. (Cooper)	7	1,134.34	2,802.04	17,015.10
Richardson Associates (3%)	8	1,128.00	2,923.20	16,920.00
Wesco Distribution	8	1,165.00	2,930.20	17,475.00

\* Indicates recommended award based on 3% evaluation.

---

Recommended for Award:

_____	_____
Kyle Brown, Electric Planning Engineer	Date
_____	_____
Roger Jones, Director of Electric Systems	Date
_____	_____
Jeff W. McCauley, Chief Financial Officer	Date
_____	_____
Chris Padgett, Chief Administrative Officer	Date

Approved for Award:

_____	_____
Anthony C. Cannon, General Manager/CEO	Date